

FAMIY SEASONAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL \$3300.00

I am purchasing a family season pass at Silver Oak Golf Course. I understand that a family membership consists of two adults and two children under the age of 18. I agree to hold Silver Oak Golf Course and its employees harmless from any liability arising from the use of the golf course or its equipment. In addition, I agree to observe all policies and rules set forth by Silver Oak Golf Course Management governing the use of all facilities at Silver Oak Golf Course. As a condition of purchase, the following is also understood and agreed to"

1. MEMBERSHIP PLAN AND BENEFITS

- a. The individual season pass is valid from March 1, 2025 through November 30, 2025,
- b. The membership includes unlimited golf with cart. <u>NON SILVER OAK TOURNAMENTS AND CLUB EVENTS ARE EXCLUDED</u>. A \$25.00 cart fee will be charged for all club events. During the offseason, members shall pay \$30.00 per round before 12:00 PM and \$25.00 per round after 12:00 PM.
- c. The member will receive a rechargeable range key pre-loaded with \$100.00. After the pre-loaded \$100 has been used, the member can re-charge the key at their own cost. There is a \$10.00 fee to replace lost keys.,
- d. Lockers are available at no charge to the member. The lockers can be used from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025. Lockers are limited and given out on a first come first serve basis.
- e. Tee times can be reserved 14 days in advance. Member's guests will pay a discounted rate to golf with the member. This applies to up to three guests.
- f. Applicants are aware and understand that course availability may be limited due to tournaments, maintenance, or weather conditions. Silver Oak Golf Course reserves the right to block tee times.
- g. All passholders must check into the pro shop prior to their golf round.
- h. Members will receive 15% off merchandise in the Silver Oak pro shop, excluding sales items and special delivery items.
- i. Members will receive 15% off food in the restaurant.
- j. Members will receive 2 hours of simulator time per month. Simulator time must be booked through the pro shop. Simulator time is non-transferrable and must be used by the member.



k. The use of private golf carts is permitted at the discretion of Silver Oak Golf course and must display a valid Silver Oak sticker. Failure to comply with Silver Oak's Code of Conduct may result in cart

l. Silver Oak Golf Course Management may revoke playing privileges at any time, without refund, of any pass holder who willfully violates club policies and/or course rules.

m. You, the pass holder, accepts responsibility for any damage that may occur from golf ball hit by you.

- n. Silver Oak Golf Course requires a valid Driver's License to operate a golf cart.
- o. Children under the age of 16, must be accompanied by an adult unless approved by Silver Oak management.

2. PAYMENT

- a. The purchase price of the Individual Seasonal Membership Renewal is \$3300.00
- b. Membership payment is due in full upon purchase of membership. Silver Oak does not offer payment plans for memberships.

c Silver Oak accepts credit cards (a 3% processing fee will be applied to all credit card payments), debit card, check, or cash for payment of membership.

3. CODE OF CONDUCT

a. The Member agrees to adhere to all rules, policies, and guidelines established by Silver Oak Golf Course.. See attached Code of Conduct.

4. PRIVACY POLICY

- a. Silver Oak Golf Course agrees to handle any personal information collected from the Member in accordance with the Silver Oak's privacy policy, a copy of which is made available to the Member upon request.
- b. The Member acknowledges and consents to the Provider's collection and use of their personal information for membership-related purposes.



5. COMMUNICATION PREFERENCES

a. The Member may specify their communication preferences regarding updates, newsletters, and promotional materials.

6. CHANGES TO MEMBERSHIP TERMS

a.. Silver Oak reserves the right to modify the terms and conditions of membership, including but not limited to fees, benefits, and rules.

b. Changes to membership terms will be communicated to the Member with reasonable notice, and the Member may choose to terminate their membership if they do not agree with the changes.

7. GOVERNING LAW

a. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Nevada, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

b. Any legal actions or proceedings arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be brought in the state or federal courts located within the jurisdiction of Nevada.

8. FORCE MAJEURE

a. Neither party shall be liable for any failure or delay in performance under this Agreement due to circumstances beyond their reasonable control, including but not limited to acts of nature, war, or government regulations.

9. AMENDMENTS

- a. This Agreement may be modified or amended only in writing and signed by both parties.
- b. The parties agree to communicate promptly and in good faith regarding any proposed amendments.
- c. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.



FIRST NAME:	IE:LAST NAME:				
ADDRESS:					
PHONE:EMAIL:					
LOCKER RENTAL;	LOCKER NUMBER:	PRIVATE CART:	NUBER:		
Member's Signature		Date			
Megan Redican Director of Golf Tournaments		Date			



FIRST NAME:	IE:LAST NAME:				
ADDRESS:					
PHONE:EMAIL:					
LOCKER RENTAL;	LOCKER NUMBER:	PRIVATE CART:	NUBER:		
Member's Signature		Date			
Megan Redican Director of Golf Tournaments		Date			



FIRST NAME:	IE:LAST NAME:				
ADDRESS:					
PHONE:EMAIL:					
LOCKER RENTAL;	LOCKER NUMBER:	PRIVATE CART:	NUBER:		
Member's Signature		Date			
Megan Redican Director of Golf Tournaments		Date			



FIRST NAME:	IE:LAST NAME:				
ADDRESS:					
PHONE:EMAIL:					
LOCKER RENTAL;	LOCKER NUMBER:	PRIVATE CART:	NUBER:		
Member's Signature		Date			
Megan Redican Director of Golf Tournaments		Date			